TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BA Acquisition, Inc.		06/01/1995	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Air-Tex Corporation	
Street Address:	214 Jackson Street	
City:	Des Moines	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50315	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1003874	AIR TEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)275-2578

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3172757722

Email: hdeorto@norwood.com

Correspondent Name: Norwood Promotional Products
Address Line 1: 10 West Market Street, Suite 1400

Address Line 2: Legal - Trademarks

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BA ACQUISITION TO AIRTEX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather DeOrto

Total Attachments: 1

source=BA Acquisition to Air Tex Change of Name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0758 00.00

900015427

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AM 06/02/1995 950122201 - 2475534

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

BA ACQUISITION, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- The name of the corporation is BA Acquisition, Inc.
- Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby 2. amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - ٦١. The name of the corporation is Air-Tex Corporation."
- The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed on June 1, 1995.

BA Acquisition, Inc.

Robert P. Whitesell, Chairman

ACCOMPDA 90932-18

RECORDED: 11/16/2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0759